Form **PTO-1595**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

102553955

ab settings	$\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$	▼

Tab settings	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Michael D. Maguire $9-15-63$	Name: Dessinier Corporation	
, _ , 65	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🛂 Assignment 🖵 Merger	Street Address: 513 Adams Street, Suite 408	
Security Agreement	Chock / Nadi 600.	
☐ Other		
	City: Toledo State: Ohio Zip: 43604	
Execution Date: August 8, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/055,562		
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}{}\)	
Name: Dinsmore & Shohl, L.L.P.		
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	9 Persett services	
One Dayton Centre	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address.		
One South Main Street, Suite 500	(AH-1) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
City: Dayton State: OH Zip: 45402	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Brian L. Smiler	09/12/2003	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 6	

09/16/2003 LMUELLER 00000332 10055562

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT

REEL: 014487 FRAME: 0754

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Michael D. Maguire, in part consideration for 100% ownership of 1500 shares in **Dessinier Corporation**, incorporated in the State of Ohio, hereby assigns to **Dessinier Corporation**, his entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in U.S. Patent applications 10/055,562, in any continuation and corresponding foreign patent applications and in any resulting patents.

Michael D. Maguire

State of Ohio County of State of Ohio State

SIGNED and acknowledged before me this 8th day of August, 2003, by Michael D. Maguire, at Churty of Joleo, County of ull and

State of Ohio. Bank

(Seal)

MANDY JEANNE MILLER Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 04-07-08

RECORDED: 09/15/2003

PATENT REEL: 014487 FRAME: 0755